www.bourns.com 07/22  •  e/ESD2226
Bourns® Bidirectional Power TVS Diode – PTVS2-xxxC-H Series
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
High Current PTVS Diodes in an Industry-First Surface Mount DFN Package
Bourns is pleased to announce the new
Model PTVS2-xxxC-H series bidirectional
Power Transient Voltage Suppressor (PTVS)
diodes, capable of handling 2 kA (8/20 μs)

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
TYPICAL VI CURVE TYPICAL SURGE DERATING CURVE
HOW TO ORDER
020762125P
020762125P
120
0
0 25 50 10075 125 150 175
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Pe
rc
en
t o
f R
at
ed
 V
al
ue
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
PTVS  2  -  xxx  C  -  H
Series
 PTVS = Power TVS High Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
 2 = 2 kA
Repetitive Stando� Voltage
 022 - 086 = 22 - 86 VWM  (Volts)
Su�x
 C = Bidirectional Device
Package
 H = DFN Package
PIN 1 INDICATOR
TOP VIEW
XXXXX
YWWLL
BOTTOM VIEWSIDE VIEW 2
SIDE VIEW 1
8.00 ± 0.10
(0.315 ± 0.004)
5.04 ± 0.15
(0.198 ± 0.006)
1.19 ± 0.15
(0.047 ± 0.006)
2.50 ± 0.10
(0.098 ± 0.004)
0.70
(0.028)
MIN.
6.00 ± 0.10
(0.236 ± 0.004) 4.93 ± 0.15
(0.194 ± 0.006)
0.00 - 0.05
(0.000 - 0.002)
0.20
(0.008) REF.
0.53
(0.021)
TYP.
2 PLCS.
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)